PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Lionel E. DAYTON				03/30/2011	
Richard LUKES				04/03/2011	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	NUCOR CORPORATION]	
Street Address:	1915 Rexford Road				
City:	Charlotte				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28211				
Name:	ASIA FASTENING (US), INC.				
Street Address:	2700 Centerville Road, Suite 400				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19808				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1401		140125	526		
	Application Number: 14022				

Fax Number:	3308647986				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	(614)221-0240				
Email:	jpeterson@hahnlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP				
Address Line 1:	65 East State Street				
Address Line 2:	Suite 1400				

PATENT REEL: 031316 FRAME: 0689

502515865

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204895.00039 & 40			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arland T. Stein			
Signature:	/Arland T. Stein/			
Date:	10/01/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				

Practitioner's Docket No. 204895.00036

For:U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor:U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Lionel E. DAYTON 1601 W. Omaha Avenue Norfolk, NE 68702 US Nationality: US

Richard LUKES 1304 Kerr Drive Decorah, IA 52101 US Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

Nucor Corporation 1915 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211 US State of Formation: Delaware

and

Asia Fastening (US), Inc. 2700 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808 US State of Formation: Delaware

in joint ownership, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

WELDLESS BUILDING STRUCTURES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. 13/031,181 filed on February 18, 2011, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031316 FRAME: 0691 AUSIONORS further covenant that ASSIONIES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with at protional facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents a may be known and accountible to ASSIONORS and will testify as to the same in any interference injuries or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIONORS or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiants required to apply for, obtain, maintain injuries or afficiants or afficiants required to apply for, obtain, maintain instruments or afficiants required to apply for, obtain, maintain instruments or afficiants and calorer to ASSIONERS or their second end of apply for, obtain, maintain issue and endore and application, and invention and axid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereor which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the paperse.

on <u>3-30-11</u> on <u>42/20</u>4

hin i

Signature of Lionel E-CAYTON

Synature of Richard LUKE

The & man-extranetic distillable--minnetic hormanians.